RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER SCHDY GEN DIST DEPOT US ARMY
SCHENECTADY, N.V,

ROUTINE

REMAISICONSISNE T2, \ROBERA! E.'HENNESSY. CO.
2067 NIAGARA ST
BUFFALO, N.Y.
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REMAINS OF THE LATE PRIVATE FIRST CLASS CHARLES N DE GLOPPER

e T E—

A 32 581 33z:gFING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY A MILITARY
ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER 51 NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD LEAVING

ALBANY 10:42 AM EST 7 JULY AND DUE TO ARRIVE BUFFALO STATION

4200 PM EST 7 JULY, REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT

REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELi PASS
THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN,

R. D, BLANKENHORN
LT. COLONEL, QMC

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ZCKN;WLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
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o DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE T
SECTION A— )
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED _350 8 0 1 1 63 ]D§ 'M'éhﬁH ' ?Ez
INAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
DE' GLOQPPER CHARLES N "|32581337 |[PFC |11 v liot] ves
CEMETERY g Y DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN 142300y 02
PLOT ROW |[GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
6 113 FRANCE 1 y
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN :
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ROBERT E. HENNESSY COMPANY
2067 NIAGARA STREET

i BUFFALO, NEW YORK

CHARLES L. DE GLOPPER (FATHER)
FIX ROAD

GRAND ISLAND, NEW YORK
SECTIONC — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
DE GLOFPER CHARLES N 32581337 Pre Utd 4 .10 Feb 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION A RELIGION |DENTIFICATIO‘N‘\_IERIFIED BY
[ REMAINS USAGF g
| =} MARKER DY 1 M John H Clark, 2, L& fPrne
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Uniform: vanced decompositionm
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION -
 None
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
None

DATE

18 Feb h&

Initials "C. N." on both Identification Tags
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED'IN CASKET

%

CASKET SEALED BY

BY

Y

Heds Gentzel
EMBALME

DATEl SMa 48

o/

Wildfer@ TicBush _

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

2 el

—

Howerd:d .

I hereby cerhfy that all the foregomg operations were conduct
and that the report above is correct.
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(2 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies
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Vlnifed Diates Henafe

September 19, 1944

Respectfully referred to

The Quartermaster General

with thanks for such favorable consideration as

the communication herewith submitted warrants,

and for a report thereon, to accompany return

of inclosure.

By direction of
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201 -](DeGlopper', Charles N, lst' Ind. ENL/w jmi
Enl
HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, ALQ 469, U, S, Army, 17 July 1944

TO: Effects Quartermaster; ETOUSA, AFO 871, U, S. Army.
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INSPECTION CHECKLIST '

NYo11H |

3 ! (FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION POINT)
{ NAME t RANK SERIAL NUMBER
DE GLOPPER, CHARLES N. Pfice A 32581337
ADDRESS

NEXT OF KIN

Charles L. De Glopper,

Fix Road, Grand Island, New York

SHIPPING CASE — General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

\

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (fheck one)
[T satiseactory E;é;;37ﬁkATISFACTORY

Y ,PTﬁT;; (Exterder)

FINISH (Interier
HANDLES

REMARKS
kﬁa«é;zlt\\\\

HANDLE BOLTS
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CASKET — General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one)
! [saTisFacToRY |uNsaT IsFACTORY
LN

f

FINISH (Exterier)

REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ﬂﬁ%( “»WM?

"ODOR OR MOISTURE

ROUTED THROUGH

i —"r MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

t‘ [ MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP

——t

"COND IT 10N OF REMAINS
UNSAT ISEACTORY

CASKET REPAIRED

f |

L | SATISFACTORY | [

UECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
I l

SHIPPING gASE_fXCHANGEo
!

REMARKS

DATE S IGNATURE OF MORTICIAN

SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFFICER

TIME

) @
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REMARKS

Consignee

’ Robert E, Hennessy Company,
2067 Wiagara Street,
Buffalo, New York
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MESSAGEFO RM | MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

SrA.SER No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS i JUN / l JO§IGINATOR DATE-TIME GROUP
i v 48
NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT ‘ OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
7 &R
g §’PACE 1 O¥E.FOR SIGI\;\ CENTER ONLY S s e e v
r BER L 0T i SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

Nl YORR JUNZE XXX

DY,
RETORT AWT URLIVERY CHARGES DAY LETTER
b g 3 PRECEDENCE FOR
e ACTION INFORMATION
DOTPTT MW

CHARLES _L. DE_GLOPPER ROUTINE

°
] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
4

FIX ROAD . . REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

b IDENTIFICATION CLP.SSIFICAT[ON_

CRAND TSLAND, NEW YORK

INFORMATION TO™

THIS IEADC

JUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE REMAINS OF LATE ANV O 1 1 R

PRIVATE FIRST CLASS CHARLES N. DE GLOPPER

MEW YORK

e 7 e

ORTT NT TR
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ART BWRCUTE TO THZ UNITED STATES. RECORDS OF THIS QFFICE IKDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS

vapio to ROBERT E. HENNESSY COMPANY, 2067 NIAGARA STREET, BUFFALO,

PLEASE INSTRUGT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RATLROAD

R—

OGN UPCN ARIIVAL. WE REGRET IT IS NOT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU A

JSLIVERY DATE HOWEVER THREE DAYS PRICR TO SHIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOUR

FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAYL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TIME

REMAING WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. HE WILL BE REQUESTED TC PASS THIS

ON TO YOU SO THAT YOU MAY MAKE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. REMAINS WILL BE

ACCOUMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT, WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DATE OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE
CONFIRM BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO SCHENECTADY GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT ATTENTION

GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION SCHENECTADY NEW YORK AEOVE DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBNMIT NEW DELYVERY INSTRUCTIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IT WILL

NCT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY

NS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD. YOUR PROMPT

N WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY., IF YOU

SECURITY CLASSIFiCATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY.

SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE ] OF 2
WD AGO FoRrm -l 1 .l 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, i 06— 16—45801-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT BRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1945 =

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 48, which are obsolete, J
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ESSAGEFORI n MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS - CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
> v = CALLS

T2
\Vag

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR 2
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS : GROUP COUNT
GR
SPACE ABOVE FOR SiGNAL CENTER ONLY [ s s |
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
ACTION TO:
PRECEDENCE FOR
° ACTION INFORMATION
o
[[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
G IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:

Y ‘r‘) ‘._/;‘.

SHOULD DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC

7.

VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGEVENIS. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF

DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM,

Ro. D. BLANKENHORN

LT, COLONEL, QMC

SECURITY CLASSIFiCATION Al

SIGNATURE UTHORIZATION
ORIGINATING AGENCY.
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE 2 OF 2
i g AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44
FORM This form supersedes WD % D8y — 16—45801— . 8, INTING OFFICE
Iwﬁn,ltsr? 1945 1 1—1 68 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 483, which are Obsolete.J ¢8—16—45801-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTIN




1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 - DeGLOPPER, Charles N. 32681337

SYNOPSIS

2, TYPE OF DOCUMENT:  Letter: 3. DATE: S0 July 1948

4, FROM: O0MG, Chief, Memorial Division

5. TO: Chief of Transportation, Wash., D. C.

6. SUBJECT: Commendation of Mr. E. Se Moore gnd Mxs J. Wo Portere

7. DOCUMENT FILED 201022 = Transportation (Commendation)
UNDER NO.

mfs

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “Itr,”" “memo,"” *1st ind,"" etc.

3. Date of Document.

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter.

7. File classification under which the document is filed.

STy sorey 391 CROSS-INDEX SHEET

16—53774-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

e e




34 USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR

o | —amnoe @ 5661
(AR 30 - 1830) U — o
| H. A. BULLUCK !
1 FILZL IN BITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH, Capt.. FD.
2. USE PART A WHEN INTEEMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY . SCHENECTADY, N. Ye

OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BUREAL IN Sym. No. 212480

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

PART & '~ CIVILIAN OR

e840

PRIVATE CEMETERY - X

2 (PLEASE READ EX PLANATION ON REVER

REQUEST FOR RE iMBUR bfﬁréf OF

INTERMENT EXPENSHS \
BEFORE COMPLETING FPRY ) "B&ui: !m
|

SIDE

NP 2r UECEDENT

t“.lﬂ'qh'. N, De

GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

COMPONENT

M&Pjﬁ__@!ave (==l (;ra,mlitsla nd

Plo. A 32381337 WEACF
ertify that the sum of 17:;, 0o was paid by me from
sersenal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.,
7/
ISERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE

tha.nc' Teland . Erie

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNVING TM FORM

¢ Fill in as required and sign four copies., THIS

FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2 Return four copies to:

Gen,
Schenestedy meu.w
ATTN. mn’imm

18 S O

ADDRESS OF L,LA‘MANT (City, Strett or é?g, and State)

(O LN R W S

RELATIONSHIP TO DLCEDr NT DATE

Fiifi;&r’ iﬁJ‘w,

PART B '~ NATIONAL

OR POST CEMETERY

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT

£ ™~ b (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE

OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

NAME OF DECEOENT

GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

| certify that the sum of §

was paid by me from

personal funds in connection wit

of the above named decedemt.from

h the transportation of the remains
and to the following places:

weerT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN)
FROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

I NSERT-.NAME AND |

OCAT( ! -
by o LOCAT OH CF MWU[JM OR POST CE

ERE SHIEP EMETERY

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANF

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM
1 Filil in as required and “EQF;X;"I‘;I%&;'B})? THIS
*ORM NOT TO BE SIGNED.BY FUNERAL D : - ; .
ok s ADQRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street SPw&FD nd State
2 RPefurn four copieg ' to: 5 ] . State)
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT Y T a
- 2 EQ - FORM R=5607 OMr EORM PR \E"
MG FORM 26 REPLACES WD AGO FORM R=540 _R=5048
o - 0eT w7 !23(‘ . AND OMC FORM RaKOF WHICH H¥ HSOLETE

23 ) R OHSOLE
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/// QMGMD 293 L i
A DeGlopper, Charles N. - P ORI
; PFC SN 32581337

9 July 1948

Mr. Charles I. DeGlopper
Fix Road

Grand Island, New York

Dear Mr. DeGloppert

It was a pleasure to have met you and your family at the
ceremony for your distinguished son in Buffalo, New York. At
a time like this there is very little anyone can say but I
want you and your family to know of the deep sympathy and

reverence the Department of the Army feels for you in your
bereavement.,

As I stated in my talk in Buffalo, the memory of your son's
heroic death should make all Americans feel very humble. His
death has immortalized him as a great American and a great Soldier

and whenever his name is mentioned, we in the Army will stand at
a salute.

With kindest personal regards and hoping to have the pleasure
of meeting you again, I am

Sincerely yours,

oo
- e
= 3
o &, GEO. A. HORKAN
el =2 Major General, QMC ¢ ?
o8 Chief, Memorial Divisifn
- Ly
0
% 2™
= = i
e 2 B
<
T =2
g iz

Xv\"
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® @ 77 &
e: Charles N. DeGlopper
SN 32 581 337
TRANSCRIPT - CUTGOING CALL e e
2:30 B - 29 June 48

Col. Freeman Charles L. DeGlopper *

oG Grand Island, New York
Tele. Grand Island 8F4
s#Daughter-in-law spoke

F: Hellc, who is this speaking please?

D: This is Charles L. DeGlopper's daughter-in-law.

F: I see. I understand that Mr. DeGlopper is there, but can't speak
on the telephone. Is that right?

D: Yes sir.

e This is the Office of The Quartermaster General, Colonel Freeman speak-
inge I wanted to speak to Mr. DeGlopper about the return of his son's
remains. The city officials up there and the Veterans' Organizations
are very anxious that they have some sort of a ceremony on the return
of the remains and before we will consent to it, we have to get the
approval of the family. Would the family agree to that?

D: Yes, they told the man who called in that respect this morning.

F: They told him.

Ds Yes.

Fs The remains are due to arrive there sametime on July 7th. That will be
agreeable to Mr. DeGlopper then?

D: Yes, that will be agreeable to him.

F: I am glad you agree to that because they will probably have a very nice
ceremony and I am sure that the family will be pleased with it.

Ds They will be, I am sure.

Fs Thank you very much and I will arrange it that way then.
D: All right. Goodbye.
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1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 - De Glopper, Charlaes N. 32 581 337
SYNOPSIS

2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: s 4 3. DATE: #0 sun 48

4, FROM: QNG

5. TO: CO COOD ULIMBIS GlllDeenwa

6. SUBJECT: PARE I « ACRION TO COLIMIDUS INPO TO SCHEMECTADY

IMPHRATIVE YOU SIUP REGAIES OF WILLIAH § ORATIARE, PFC,
23932062, VIA MEW YORK CHEYRAL TRALN 5O 44k TO A/RIVE DUPPALO, VY, 178 IRS, 7 dul
SEND SHIMT NOTICE TO CONSIONEE DBIIATELY PAI® 1T ACYION TO SCUSNUCTADY INFO 79 COLe
INPERATIVE YOU SHIP IEMAING OF LT JOHM & MUCYS OXBON776 & PPC GHARLES ¥ DBOLOPME
32581997casosses THE ADOVE NANKD DECHIENTS 1BRE muxmp MBDALS OF 1ONORsseee
BND QMO DONELSON | '

7. DOCUMENT FILED

UNDER Ko, m*m (Mp% Dire)

{ 1
/ ‘ i

74
e A

\ ‘ fi | A

i A\
4 ; {
“/' | i , \ (f\

INSTRUCTION’S.—o;/-Ehter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification 'und;}r which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “ltr,”” ““memo,’’ “1st ind,"” etc.

3. Date of Document. ! /

4 and 5. Enter either of both, as applicable. /

6. Brief and ,comprehen%ive synopsis of the content or subject matter.

7. File classification under which the document is filed.

ame rorn 351 CROSS-INDEX SHEET

REV 14 OCT 47

16—53774~1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



OQMG FORM
1 Cs)u 1946 638

OFFICE OF.-lE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T‘ ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

| DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
No. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
Oper Br M & R Br| L8

1 | Mem Div|Admin Diy 21Jan| SUBJECT: 293 File, DeGlopper, Charles No, PFC__ ) ‘

l. The attached 293 File was sent to R&R Bre. with |
copy of an info message from NYPE. The message
refers to a ship, (USAT DeGlopper). The measage

and copy are now in this branch, and the 293 File
is not required.

g‘:ilbertson
4558

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN P4RT OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1946—0-706275—136
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DaGlopper, 32 581 337
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

@coucsT For pisposiTion oF Revls =

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pfe. Charles M. Daf‘wn&.vn' 32 581 337
Plot A, Row 6, Grave 113, - > 9 Sepbember IOKT
United States Military C@X&WJ
Nlosville, Meance

A (¥

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “Disposition of World War |l Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the dlsposmon of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, “X”” in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT K#N) S

D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
B/FATHER I:] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD ‘:l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 9

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED.
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X*’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

EI 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

BﬁBE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Ma e r | . or
(NAME A OCATION OF CEMETERY)
D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

I___I 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LQCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I7 no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘““NONE”’ in the space below.)

Mene

ol e i

¢
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.
oy
| o —
= PART | (Continued) os dosired at a locatl
: - eral ceremonies .
If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with Al O RECEIVE THEM:
on FPage . )
gl thfn Reloetedinetional St COTS;T:EO;:E(:E}A}:;: ;gcetéosn;m TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED T B
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT ‘ IDDLE INITIAL
FIRST NAME
LAST NAME
OF
! RITORY
= ATE OR TERRIID oy
T CITYORTOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STOTS. &% or COU
NUMBER AND STREET
No.
\ TELEPHONE
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad Dbassenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS
. |
GREED
! 0O HAS A
% E FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WH
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, po FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO TH PR
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR
F
Robert ®, Hennessy Compeny STATE GR TERRITORL
NUMBER AND STREET : CITY OR TOWN _ COUNTY OR PROVINCE U.S.A., ORC
- b
’ 4 7 e York
2067 Niagarg » St Buffalo ()_2 = Brigork New =
= EPHONE No.
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad Passenger 8tation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TEL . 0 20
DE
| : -
| Buffalo » NY Buffalo R
“DISPO
ET, “'DISP!
IN CASE oF El\?ERGENCYFng b::gME AND ADDRESS of THE PERSON NEXT |y LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHL
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FoRe DEAD,” |s. A
BaT N S e i )
[ast IONSHIP T ‘
pANE FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELAEASED - s |
Jo L\ n L 3" 9 Th = OF
. RY
TERRITORY &
CITY OR Town COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE QR BR COUNT
3 or
Gro. nd Is‘a.ml Frie /\(eW
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (roy additional spge, WE.)\

¥
Q\),
) AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DlSPOSlTlON OF Wi g
DlSPOSlTlON OF THE SAID REMAINS, 2P s e e DEAD'
I, the Undersigned, pg SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF|
5 RM) th
the best of my knowledge and beljef, jiits £

HE
: c1 T
DIRE!

ZED TO
"1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORI

10
e
dtrv

; e full an
ments made by me in the foregoing document ar

: v
STREET AND NUMBER) (

[

(CITY AND STATE)

i g to law by the above-named applicant this \L@ day of
» County of %,and State €

Coghlan o e
'Oty Public, State of New Yor ;;t’j
Resid 2 in Erie f,‘(mut)’ 20 19.5
C B SR A 30, L2
(£ Z My ‘om;'vmsxgﬁ,xpues };jf}f‘—h "/
[ ~ b -/ {77 » o
%N OTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarjal attestatiop ;Q:*‘ %A./w ¢/ 2 Oyl 21
‘v SIGNAT

URE OF OFFICER A

=T

P ADMINISTER OATHS)"
P78 ¢
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DeGlopper, Charles N,

-~ il ot Soa D ek

il it

¥
;4
vy

6 Mh 1546

Mr. Charles L. DeGlopper
Fix Road
Giand’Island, New York

Dear Mr, DeGlopper:

The War Department is most desirous +that you be furnished
the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class
Charles N. mp”r, A.B.N. 32 5&1 337.

The records of this coffice disclose that his remains are
interred in ths U. 8. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot A,
row 6, grave 113.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles north-
west of 8t. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five
miles north asd elightly west of Carentan, all in France, and ia
under the constant care and supervision of United States military

poraonnel.
v Please acoept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.
Sincerely yours, e
T. B, LARKIR -~ ©° =P
Major Gemeral
The Quartermaster General
eas
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 {DeGloppery. c,hu ,'

’l) ?fﬂq)

& }// y |

- 28 Novenber 1044,
Konorublo Jmn My twa.d o

mitod Stutos Senate,
Minzton. §d ta

' Hy dou‘ Scmutor:

) - Purther refercice is oale b yuur jm;uiry in behale
?x’ Mrs erioa L+ DeGlopper, Fix Reed; Grand Islund, Fow York,
who desires’ inforsation regerdlag the' burial of nis son, |
Private Piras Cluss chlrlea s uu(rlopput‘, 32581337 ﬁw diod ;
on 9 Jmo 19“ 4

o AR Y, buriul :'Oport for Priwto nd}lbpp'r bul now heen
recelved S.n this orfice which shows that he was temporarily
imberred in the Awerioas Cemwtery st Blosville, ¥ranos, in
PLOD A, Wow O, Orave 118, iir, LeGlepper may Le acsured thas
‘his don wa¢ buried with the utmost respeot aud reverence, with
& PPoteatunt Ceremony condugted st the grave by an Ammy Chape
lniny the Cemetery is well cared for aad under the lLimedimte
supervision of osur silitary suthorities, A temporary serkeyr,
‘with an appropriete inseription ¥hereon, has been erected uu
ih- xrm m ‘boen properly ronordnl. ot

m The Quartorrmhr Gmrl.h

. i V«ry mxy ywru,
s‘\ e BLY > i ; s 7 ; .
S SRR R iR i SRR Ji1/bh
et B 2\(,.." LW liajor, ‘Qe“o('c. Ex. 2644.
y P Assistant.
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£ W.D., A. G.O. }

SN ¥Form No. 0115
13 October 1943

. HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE F‘:ES

MEMO ROUTING SLIP
To the following in order indicated:

GPO 16—~84260-2
(Initials)
1 /
Liaison Branch, OP&C Div, (Date)
(Name or title) (Organization) (Ruilding and room)
A /
3

Senator Mead should be advised that informetion
has been received in this office which reveals
that the remains of the late Private First Class
Charles N, DeGlopper, S.N. 22581337, were reverent-
ly and properly interred in the Americsn Cemetery,
Blosville, Prance, Plot A, Row 6, Grave 113 with
a Protestant ceremony conducted at the grave by
an Army Chaplain. The cemetery is well cared for
and under immediate supervision of our military
suthorities. A tempArary marker, with an approp-
riate inscription thereon has been erected and the
grave properly recorded.

/ 7 /
M
/ M"

CCP

- |

|

»
From), MEMORIAL DIVISON 11-21-44

W vY ald iDatel i
N (Telephone)

{Name) . (Organization) (Building and room)
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' ~DeCYopper; Chase;—
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295 D, Ctotlc

M Honorable James M. Head,

United Otates Senate,
Washington, D. C.

26 Septembor 1944.

My dear Jenatory

Heference is made to your inquiry in behalf of Np.
Charles L. DeGlopper, Fix Roed,<ssvplsland, New York, who
desirss information regarding the burial of his son, Private
Firat Class Charles N. DeGlopper, 32581837, who died on § June
1544, ‘ h 3

. lr. Delilopper should be informed that a burial
report for his son has not, as yet, boen received in this
office. MNowever, it usuanlly takes from three %o four months
for such information to remch this office and, in view of
the fuct that Private Deflopper died on 9§ June 1044, sufficient
tino has not elapsed to warrant receipt of his burial report.
You are asgured that as ascon as such infermation is received,
you will be advised.

The Quartermaster Gemorsl, Major General idsund B.
Gregory, requests that you express his deep personal sympathy
to the family of Private DeQlopper in their great serrow.

For The ani Genoral s

Very truly yours,

JAMNS V. NUNT, &J‘.’Hé’gg‘.

Ya jor, Q.N.C.,

2195




. ’ 24-04606-2K
0QMG FORM 72 v _

el (DO NOT REHMOVE THIS Hs#ORANDUH FROH PAPERS)

a

WAR DEPARTMENT, 0.Q.M.G.
DeGlopper, Charles

aVWe I T oy
DATE:__21 September 1944, " FILE N0:293 N., Pfc. RED Ndps&B88™
A -
k¥

Commmicetion from Sen, Mead,.

SUBJECT:

FRQWfifPWLi@?SSn Branch, QOP&E TO: Memorial Division

NOIE: M. Ackncw nt hasi0® been sent to the Member of Cangress, stating that a full reply will be
~an'V sent him ds somm as practicable.
20

2. The QM General desires that replies to Congressianal inquiries be EXPEDITED.

ot “Please furnish to Liaisan Branch, Organization Planning & Control Division, information on
"~ which to hese reply. ‘
Oci\ggach a]l recards necessary for mtell1gnnt action

\“¥\£L_;,f{/f
DATE: 22 September 1944, FILE: 293 DeGlopper, Charles N,, Pfc,
FROM: Memorial Division, TO: Liaison Branch, OP&C Div,

senator Mead should be advised that as yet no burial information has been
received in this office for the late Pfc. DeGlopper. It sometimes takes from 3 to 4
months for such reports to be received, As Pfc. DsGlopper died on 9 June 1544,
sufficient time has not elapsed to warrant receipt of his report., However, the
Senator will be advised when a burial report is received in this office.,

7<)

EAS

o

8336
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Fix Road,
Grand Island,
New York,

Sen. James M. Mead,
U. S, Senate,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirg

I'd 1ike to thank you for your kind expression of sympathy in
regards to the death of my son, Pfcs Charles N. - 32581337,

You also said that if there was anything you could do, you'd
be happy to do it. Well, I wondered if it would be possible
for you to find out where he is buried. So many of his friends
have written me asking to give them some location as they'd
like to find his grave while they are in France.

Hoping it may be possible to help me out on this, I again
thank you.

Sincerely yours,

/s/

Charles L. DeGlopper.

®OPY.
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maﬁ!iém. 1043) l R égﬁ: Aty 5 NS ’ ~ 18%;Tun®

e am Dats
De Glopper, cHnRLF—S e PG E 32581337
_~—"‘"I 'W — txal Rank Serjal No.,
Unknown’™ /7 il ) J&M g2nd A78 Biv. _
——————— R A Organization
Normandy, Fra.nce 7 June 194L g KIA N 73
¥ Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death UJ
9 June 1944 - Blosville, France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
113 a o A : e SRR
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes é No O Attached to Marker Yes ﬁ No | ]

If No Identification Tags
How were remains identified ?

$What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:
Deceased’s Right: Gorecki, Edward 32203712 Il____lm

Name Serial No. Organization Grave No.
s / O'Nellj, George T. 36223493 Unknown - 82nd A/B Div. 112
Deceased’s Left: Name ; Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Faunk and if possibie Organization of person furnishing above Data when cther than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

¢ N DE GLOPPER A
4 32581337 T43 -44 '
PO M¥RCL DB GLOPPER ( |
" FIX RD
GRAND ISLAND NY 2§ °

Mr. C. L. De Glopper

Name

Emergency Addressee

Fb: Rdo_‘ G’rand ISJand’ Nn Yo

Address
Religion P
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
Wallet
Eversharp Pencil
S
Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial, %"6“ .
o b \\“’
80, 508,32/9/43. 380M/8/15219 Verified By-&-R.S. Officer Py
b B O EDWIN H. MILLER, 1st Lt. que <Lels &7,k /.



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON &3, D. Q.

REPORT OF BEATH
DATE

il Aupust 1944

glr ‘th? F

FULL NAME
\_

DeGloppery Charles N,

ARMY SERIAL. NUMBER

325581,337

GRADE

Pfc,

HOME ADDRESS

Grand ~sland, New York

ARM OR SERVICE

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

30 Nov 1921

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

9 June 1944

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FCOR PAY PURPOSES

@ Nov 1942

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

¥r, Charles L. DeGlopper (father) Fix Road, Grand Islond, X

s%

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr, John DeGlopper (brother) same as above
Mrs., Lillie Bell (sister) same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? RS CLA e OWN MISCONDUCT, ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO Y&s NO YES NO . YES NO YES NO
P,
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT
, b
LA
e 08
i
e Y
A
a
o
COPIES FURNISHED: X BATTLE
8. @. 0. F.B. I F.O., U. 8. A.
N T R ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU :[NON-BA‘ITLI
CABUALTY BRANGH FILE
G. A, O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT QENERAL

WD, AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1044 @
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE

WASHINGTON =8, D. G

REPORET OF DEATH

§
et

N
—
(&

11 Avpust 1944

DATE
dir 4627
FULL NAME ARMY BER:A),NUMBER GRADE
DeGlopper, Charles N. 32,58;,337 Pfc,

HOME ADDRESS

Grand ~sland, New York

ARM OR BERVICE

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

30 Nov 1921

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in aection

DATE OF DEATH

9 June 1944

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

¥ Nov 1942

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FCR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS

MONTHS- DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr, Charles L. DeGlopper (father) Fix Road, Grand el

lork

BENEFICIARY (NAHE. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRI..)
. Mr. John DeGlopper (brother) same as above
Mrs., Lillie Bell (sister) same as above

i

MADE?

INVESTIGATION

IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN FLYING PAY
STATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES NO

YES NO

YES

NO YES

YES NO

S

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

o F.B. 1 F. 0., U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0,Q.M.6. O.F.D. CABUALTY BRANGH FILE
a.A. 0. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ADIUTANTISEN

S5 AGO, FORM NO, E2-1, 20 MAY 1944 @



THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’'S OFFICE
4 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

’ " WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ ,{7,%5,//’«’?‘

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT e
NAME | AN GrapE | ARM OR [ REPGRIING
‘DE’ GLOPPER CHARLES N 32583/./373‘7 prey MrNE ERe
PLACE OF CASUALTY DarE [ ionare b e e SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE .09 |JUN | 44 ; KIA 112

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE.
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

MR.-MRS.-MISS FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP
MR CHARLES L DE CLOPPER ' FATHER
NO. AND NAME OF STREET CITY COUNTY STATE
FIX ROAD GRAND ISLAND ERIE NEW TORK
RdE gl . l CORRECTED COPY

Bvidence of death racei~ed in War Department:

~——

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATIQN SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED __ FORM 43 __AG 201 REQ =
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _________ OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
REPORT NOT VERIFIED _ NO FORM 43_ NO CAS. BR. FILE -~ CHECKED BY /. i 1177 [ 4"V /7 REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | YR. L DAY MC. | YR. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY SOMB)| FBACE
| [ | i [ [ | | 1 | T
| ! | ! I ! 1 1 I | 1
i ! ] I | ) \ | ] ! 1
1 ] ) | + \ i I i
~ Ll
34}35 30:37JI38 39 | 40 | 41 | 42 43!44|45 46147 48 | 49 50}5! 52 53'[54 55!56i57 58| 59
1
A
DISTRIBUTION s >
COPIES FURNISHED:
—
AIR ADJUTANT GENERAL CHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O.
AMERICAN RED CROSS CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G.
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU C.G., ARMY GROUND FORGCES SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C.G.
g ASST. CHIES OF STAFF, G-1 C.G. SERVICE COMMAND SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD
BUREAU OF PUBLIC RELATIONS DIR. OF SPECIAL SERVIGES DIV. SURGEON GENERAL
CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR., O.F.D. DIRECTOR, W.A.C. THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
" |cHIEF OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED ENLISTED BRANCH, A.G.O. U..S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS. COMM.
— — | S
CHIEF OF STAFF FINANCE OFFICER, U. S. ARMY, WASH., D.C. WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION
L2 == e |
CHRONOLOGICAL UNIT, CAS., BR. MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. WILLS UNIT, CASUALTY BRANCH
CHIEF, P.O.W. BR., M.L.S,, W.D.G.S. . OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS
L I ]
[ {J




IN REPLY REFER TO:

G ;
® it
i
{ 1 4
; ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR!

JRM:HA:cus
791,72 February 1k, 19k5

Mr, Charles /L. DeGlopper s
Fix Road 7 3
Grand Island,/Sric, New York ’ ;

Dear Ur., DeGlopper: .

' The Army Effects Bureau has received some /
additional property of your sony Private First Class
Charles N, DeGlopper.\/

These effecis, contained in one packagz.y”
are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made
within thirity days from this date, please nollify me
go that tracer action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal properiy
is transmitied by this Bureau for distzibution ace
cording to the laws of the state of the soldieris /
legal residence.

Extending every sympatby, I am

Sincerely yours,

¥, A, ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M,C.
Assistant




' . b e " ARIY- SERVICE FOREES e [ |
’ ' . ARMY EFPECTS BUREAU ‘ 4 ;
Y QRDER FOR SHIPMENT i
. s o ! .
T e Mr. Cherles L. DeGlopper
Effects of:
Name Pfc, Charles N. DeGlopper Fix Road
ASN 32581337 Grand Island, Erie, New York
Case No. 172476 D
Wt.
DATE 7 February 1945 A A
- JRM:HA:VI- FOR: Effects Wuartermaster
REMARKS : Vi RO, i 5
Inclose Bureau Check __Remove G.I, }
Acet. 'No. Note discrepancy in
Amount Tilms removed
___ Inclose "Valuaobles" itom Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Laundry removed
ROUTING:
Accounting Branch
" X Warehouse Division
. X Files Branch, idm. Div,
&':5‘3!9 1%5
REMARKS : Frankeql B ABEBAD
Hsiby E}Cpo Ctho
Est. Frt, Chgs.
Ko. of packages::::::jEZ:_
EE | FEB 8 1945 \("“
T Shipping Clerk
Eff. QM Form 14 (28 Dec, 44)



S = - ™ 7 A

) | i i DECEASED A\

SHEET J OF SHEETS RMY EFFECTS BUREAU IHVERTORY | MISSING i
BOX NUMBER, / romen\AL NUMBER OF PACKAGES / A l__ :
ABANDONED !

[ o= _lcast NUMBER) 72 47 é (,/,S

TALLY wuvae’o - 7 INVENTORY D
T7Euh /@/ Al A
‘! ./;{ b @/ ,7 7 e _J@ANIZ'}T'ON g 3;2/

RANK ( Y

”: e w DESCRTPT If‘"

e
t
! /
i / / 4 !
: Lol Y02 i
W CLOTHING WERHONAL, TPEMS, SR s s CONTATRERS | . i
. Nig BRACELET, IDERTIFICATION ,/ BAGSS CLOTH
|| BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) ZRUSHES | BAGS, TRAVEL 7 2
¢ .| CEOTH, wWaSH CAMERAS — b BILLFOLD (50 MONEYQ: "\ S_J
COATS. 7. . SLASSES /| cast Kbt ff”,l"’"
R AT /
| FOOTWEAR, PR. KNIVES ; FOOTLOCKER
1 atlovES PR, LIGHT "3 L KT A SEWING
_| HANDKERCHIEFS A M ste=TrS T 6n1 A KIT, TOILET
| HEADWEAR MISC, ITEMS KIT, WRITING i
| sackeTs | PEN, FOUNTAIN PAPERS AND MIEC, L,
| overcoaTs PENCIL, MECHANICAL BOOKS
SCARFS PIPES B00KS, ADDRESS
IRTS RELIGIOUS ARTICLES B0OKS, NOTE |
fic 0 s v | |
SOCKS, PR, 27 | RIBRONS, DECORATION 800KS, PILOT LOG
TIES | RINGS DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION)
| ToweLs | ToBACCO e FILMS i
|| TROUSERS, PR. TGILET ARTICLES X__| LeTTERE™ |
| TRUNKS, PR. WATCH .| PAPERS, PERSONAL
_UNDERWE AR " e WINGS AT X PHO T3S
L ——{ SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
i , : ' —_ SHORT SHORTER
‘ SOUVENIRS |
WL : | SOUVENIR MONEY _ \
. 4 i ¢
< STAT IORERY
! A - g TESTAMERTS™
: /1.5, voNeY JakiounT) ik

Ll

; T ) ; Vi 3 5
G ; KL o o ATTACHMENTS: | XL ForM #5u &~ | | FomM #100
REMARKS:/ 7 Va2 S o P o g = ¢ M
p ko L3853 i v
Pl 2 ‘ KL i, Tt td
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4 &
SIMVENTORY OF EFPECTS

(See AR 600 550)

_Declo per, Charles Ne. .. 32581337, .

(Last nam rstname) (Middle initlal) (Army serial number,
late a Pfce Cooe "G" ,325th Glider Inf,.
(Grade) (Organizatien or a'm or service)

who died on the... 288 ___day of .. June Lok

.........................

CLASS I-Saber, insignia, decorations. medals,
campaign badges, wat%h,eg-. manusecripts, and
_other articles valuablé chiefly as keepsakes,

NuMBER| - . ARTICLES - e
.3...| Gempaiem r;bbgne/ .
Misco photos (/ <
AT

...................... Misc letters b
____ 5 __|.Picture postcards \/
...... 1..|.Biligeld. LT
,,,,, 5...| Shoulder insignia b1
.R.3 | coller insignia

1...|.Souvenir coin (&L~ .| .. ..

CLASS 1l — Other effects

NUMBER ARTICLES

s

/

1 Prayer Beok. ...

wW.D., A.G.O, Form Mo 5&
July . 1933




. Summary Court-Martial T i
ARMY SERVICE FORCES C. ) JRM:HA:vf
KANSAS CITY JUARTERMASTER DEFPCWP Case No. I72476
601 Hardesty Lvenue e
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date~ 7 February 1945

SUBJECT: HReport of transactions in disposing of the effegts of

f 4 /’/
._._*_Qnar%%a_n4‘D§GloDner 4 3 o SROBIART late a
Name of deceased) f (Army Serial dumber)

% o :
vate First Class  » /_ Infantry : ‘who - died
{Grade) (Organization, hrmy or service)
/ d

on the g déy of _June g; 19 44 , at European Area ; J
TO s  The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D. C.

1, Complying with AW, 112, a Summary Court Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo, pursuant to S.0., 228, Hg,, KCM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
posc of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow ni decedent bedng present at
decedents camp or quarters, effscts of decedent were forwarded to this Summary

Court-Martial.
be Local debtors owed decedent's estate & y of which the sum of
% _none was collected. (If nothing was found duc or collected, state "None";

otherwise attach itemized statment of sums owing and collecteds) (Incl, 9

cs Decedent owed undispubted logal creditors the sum of % none
which has been paid by the Summary Cowrt-Martial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt | y Incl, )

de Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-lartial by transmittal through the Wuartermaster
vorps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
#INDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary CourpéMartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

/

Nov 1944 s pursuant to Special Orders 228, Heigquarters, KCuM
Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Charles L.
1 DeGlopper _ for the effects of the above-named de.

ceased sol@icr, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

‘Whereupon, this Summary CoupyZMErtial finds that, undcr the provisions of

AW, 112, ' c??flsn_Lu_ﬁsﬁlnnnnxA of
J ameg of person found entitled)

Fix Road s Grand Island, Erie State sof
(Number, Street or Avenue) City, Town or Village)
New York , is the ' ¢ of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

ghoveenamed decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Pignature of oSummary Court OFficer)

Rank, Urganizacion
SUMJARY COURT MARTIAL

Effo WM Form 75
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE (8-2_20-)4.5)
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI JRM:HA:cly
172,476 A January 20, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Mr. Charles L. De Glopper
Fix Road
Grand Island, Erie, New York

Dear Mr. De Glopper:

Reference is made to our letter of November 1L, 19L),
reporting shipment of personal effects of your son, Private First
Class Charles N. De Glopper.

If you have received these effects, I will appre-
ciate your acknowledging delivery in accordance with the
above-mentioned letter, Should that communication have
been misplaced, you may receipt for the property by sign-
ing in the space provided below and returning one copy of
this letter,

In the event the property has not been received,
please so advise, and tracer action will be instituted by
this Burean,

Although I prefer to have your acknowledgment 0
unless we hear from you within a month from this date, I
shall assume that satisfactory delivery was made and that
no further action on our part is necessary.

For your convenience in replying, there is in-
closed an addressed envelope which needs no postage,

very truly,
gt 5l crmib il Ko Tl 2 W
A, F. TIMMS

< Cor. ,
. Administrative Assistant
Ve M(f Army Effects Bureau
1 Incl—Envelope % 4 A s

Receipt acknowledged:

Signature Date
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE :
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

A ~ (S=12-12~44)
: / JRM:JSsee
IN REPLY REFER T3T2476-8

Nr, Charles L./Bo Gloppor
Fix Road g1
Grand Island, Erie, New York  / i PAs
Dear Mr, De Glopper: 0

The Army Effects Bureau has veceived from overseas a
- mechanical pencil and billfold bolc?gfing 1o your somn, Private
First Class Charles K. De Glopper. :

These items are being forwarded and should reach you
in the near future. v '

When dcunry/ bhas been made, I shall appreciate your
acknowledging receipt by sizning ome copy of this letter in the
space provided, and returning it to this Bureau.,” For your con-
venience, tb?ni is inclosed an addressed envelope which neads
ne postage.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting persomal
effects does not, of 1tself, vest title in the recipiemt. Such
property is forwarded for ?tribntion acgording to the laws of
the state of the soldier's egal residence.

, I sincerely regret the circumstances prompting this
!'httar, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your som.

Yours very truly, /

A, I, SMITH \/
Admipistrative Asgistant
{ Arny Effects Bureau
1 Tnelee

Envelope /

‘Baeoipt acknowledged:

November 14 s 19“

Signature Date




. AR SERVICE' FORCES
” ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU “ e .
Sunpter:ce

) ‘ ORDER FOR SHIPMENT Horanrar i oY)
Ship To:
Effects of
Mr, Charlss L, De Glopper
Name :
PFC Ckarles N, De Glopper Fix Road
ASH ol
32561337 ; Grand Island, Erie, New York
Case No.
172L76-D
Wt.
)
8=
Ship Via .G B/L No,__
T Vil TR, /T
Date Bl el i
¥ For/Effects Yuartermdster
&
PACKAGES SHIPPEDV
/ - w7 Pranked 10
7, i 7 | ‘ Est. Exps Chgs,
v G Est. Frt, Chgs, ' '
TOTAL {f WT. Dete Shipped NOV 18 1344
gl ol i’
Novipmy | %v /
REMARKS : #

e g

Shipping Clerk

Eff. WM Form 1 (Rev, 8-19-LL)



S v/ , '
E ~/ " ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ~ - 4 e
ets :

Sgeet_1 of__1She INVENTORY 17, ; ¢~/ Deceased X

-x No. foeee = 0 Missing
2 7] ;/‘;;;‘ (__i (,/i" PuOoV[.
- # Abandoned
v ™A ."“ v 1 /] . '\',\ i

SHOWN ON TALLY~IN AS( ., /)« A %e Al Lt /o £t/ ORIGINA L\J WF Psps.

ALLY-IN NO. &) L ¢ ] INVENTORY DATE 11/4/44 L~ 9&%&@/\ 1%2 47 é
EFFECTS OF C.N. DE GLOPPER. |~ RANK UNSTO\IN Ve~

. ] 82nd .w B Div
£.S.H. 32581837 | oIl T /

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

1 Mech penc ill

Vv B4

1 Billfold - empty (no money)

f
i./'/‘A‘
i
e bt @ A& { /, 4 '[L
REMARKS ; NO INFORMATION il . ATTACHMENTS :
NO CORRESPONDENCE 1 gr label L
1 form 54 ﬂ_w.

C.A.T. NOT AVALIARLE

m AT ) 7~/ i N AT &
STORAGE ) x“'/ #§ SAFE STORAGE WEIGHT
esce ) P /S VAULT STORAGE -SHIPINAV 18 1944
4 med b3/~.;;zl;_;”‘, A 4 | £ Packed by

Eff¢ &M Form 11 ( é/lO/hh) vt

e



i
Serial Noj/w@f/u

Gude.......... . '

Organization S

e T

Nearest Relative . """

Address_. T

Killed in Action..____ der

BB ook B Hospital

R

Place of Burial BLQsifL ]y L LG

Point of i T YN i
Descriptior. of Body

it L L T T _..-....----n"-..--....---u.-oo ____________________________________

..............................................................

...............................................................

...................
.........................................................................................
....................

........................................
............




INVENTORY OF EFFE

(S0 AR 600-550)

Unknom--____82nd._A/B._D,m._-_._A

(Grade) (Organization or arm or servise)
who died on the __7______ day of ..June 194k

CLASS I—-Saber, mslgma, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches,” manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

°
PACKAGE
NUMBER ARTICLES NUMBER

L 1 | WALLET

/— L EVERSHARP Pencil

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General,

CLASS IT—Other effects

NUMBER ARTICLES

w. D.,, A.GO. Form No. 84
July i, 1633



HEADQUARTERS 325TH GLIDER INFANTRY
APO 469 U.S. ARMY

12 July 1644

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inventory of Personal Effscts.
TO ¢ Effects Quartermaster, ETCUSA, APO 507, U.S. Army.
THRU ¢ Adjutant General, 824 Airborne Division, AP0 469, U.S. Army.

1. Transmitted herewith is Inventory of Effecte concerning subject named
below.

¥
DeGloppey, Charles No Pfc. 32581337  Qo. "C", 325th Glider Inf.
(Name: Last, First, Init.,) (Grade) - (4SN) (Organization)
Stetuss (Strike out words not applicable) Killed in Action, MABFAXEXAXXABZILEF
IRNIZENSKXARZNEE on the  9th day of ___ June 1944,
Effects forwarded to: QM, 82d A/B Div. APQO 469 on
the 8th day of July 1944,

Neme and address of any bank in the United Kingdom in which person is believed to

have an accounts (Negative report where applicable)
None :

Name and address of any known private debtors and creditors (Exclusive of U.3.
Gov't Agencies):(Negative report where applicable)
None

Cesh found in effects, less cost of money order inclosed hercwith.

UoSnM.Oc Amto ':) None : UcSoI\‘ioOO Amt‘ ‘i; None
U.Se Official Check Amt. None Bank Nqone
Misce Inclosures None

(Will, Power of attorney, War Bond, Trevelers Checks. etc.

Describe fully)

Name &nd address of next of kins Charles De@lopper (Father)
EB s W\ ‘-) M Fix Road
\ \“»_ Jhat ¥ & e Grend JIsland, Wew 2l
'\ » T ;
fs arn For the Commendirg Officers
Ay 1 1944 dire \ AN
' [z \ W M. HALL, JR{],
'rv 29 . \ capto, 525thG‘ ider Inf.,
1 TInelst {1 thUUﬁgyg | Personnel Adjutant.
Incl #1-WD, 460 Form #54 o ST o J
,/('/,//: Y / ‘_\’,},
ATl 3

SN A0 A R R R
e e 'L



